

jsn

JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE

Digitally signed by
JITENDRA SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date: 2025.06.20
18:08:46 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.17024 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.148 OF 2025

Achal Jatia

**...Applicant /
Plaintiff**

Versus

Amit Jatia & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr Darius Khambata a/w Mr Aditya Mehta, Mr Srinivas Bobde, Mr C Rashmikant, Mr Rohan Dakshini, Mr Vishesh Malviya, Ms Nikita Mishra, Ms Kinjal Shah, Ms Pooja Vasandani, Ms Nishi Doshi and Mr Atharva Patvardhan i/b M/s Rashmikant and Partners for Plaintiff.

Dr Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Senior Advocate (through VC) a/w Mr Amit Bhandari, Ms Rishika Harish, Mr Rajendra Barot, Mr Asadulla Thangal, Mr Ayush Chaddha, Mr Mitansh Shah for Defendant No. 1.
Mr Ravi Kadam, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Rajendra Barot, Mr Asadulla Thangal, Mr Ayush Chaddha and Mr Mitansh Shah for Defendant No. 2.

Mr Rohan Shah, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Sri Sabari, Mr Rajendra Barot, Mr Asadulla Thangal, Mr Ayush Chaddha and Mr Mithansh Shah for Defendants No. 3.

Mr Birendra Saraf, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Rajendra Barot, Mr Asadulla Thangal, Mr Ayush Chaddha and Mr Mithansh Shah for Defendant No. 4.

Mr Venkatesh Dhond, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Rajendra Barot, Mr Asadulla Thangal, Mr Ayush Chaddha and Mr Mithansh Shah for Defendant No. 5.

Ms Sonali Mehta a/w Ms Abha Gokhale i/b Desai & Diwanji for Defendant No. 7.

Mr Gaurav Mehta a/w Mr Chaitanya Mehta, Ms Sonali Aggarwal and Ms Tanjul Sharma i/b M/s Dhruve Liladhar and Co. For Defendant Nos. 8 & 9.

Mr Janak Dwarkadas, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Ziyad Madon, Ms Rashi Shah i/b M/s Kartikeya and Associates for Defendant No. 11. Mr Rohaan Cama a/w Mr Rahul Dwarkadas and Ms Shireen Mistri i/b RJD & Partners for Defendant Nos. 12 & 13.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 20TH JUNE, 2025.

ORDER :

1. The matter is on board. Mentioned out of turn.
2. The Defendants shall file their Affidavits in Reply on or before 5th July, 2025.
3. The Plaintiff is at liberty to file Affidavit in Rejoinder thereto on or before 12th July, 2025.
4. At this stage, Mr. Janak Dwarkadas, the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Defendant No.11 states that Defendant

No.11 is in process of filing an independent Suit in the course of the day. He has sought for this matter to be tagged along with the captioned matter.

5. Accordingly, in the event the Suit is filed and application is taken out therein the Suit shall be listed along with this matter.

6. Place the Interim Application for ad-interim relief on 17th July, 2025 at 1.00 p.m.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]