

Sharada

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.17024 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.148 OF 2025

Achal Jatia

...Plaintiff

Versus

Amit Jatia & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr.Aditya Mehta and Ms. Kinjal Shah i/b Rashmikant and Partners
for Plaintiff.

Mr. Asadulla Thangal a/w Mr. Ayush Chaddha i/b A to B and Partners
for Defendant Nos.1 to 5.

Ms. Sonali Mehta a/w Ms. Abha Gokhale i/b Desai Diwanji, Advocate
for Defendant No.7.

Ms. Megha Sanghavi i/b M/s. Dhruve Liladhar and Co. for Defendant
Nos.8 & 9.

Mr. Ritish Desai a/w Ms. Kartikeya Desai, Ms. Grishma Mody i/b M/s.
Kartikeya and Associates for Defendant No.11.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 23TH JUNE, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Counsel

appearing for the Plaintiff has sought for speaking to the minutes of the Order dated 20th June 2025.

3. In paragraph No.6 of the said order, the date “17th July, 2025” shall be corrected to read as “**15th July, 2025**” at 1.00 p.m.
4. The Order dated 20th June, 2025 is corrected accordingly.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]