

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2689 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 148 OF 2025

**Achal Jatia**

**...Applicant /  
Plaintiff**

***Versus***

**Amit Jatia & Ors.**

**...Defendants**

-----

Mr. Aditya Mehta a/w Ms. Kinjal Shah, Ms. Nishi Doshi and Mr. Dev Gopal Menghani i/b Rashmikant and Partners for Plaintiff in S/148/2025 and for Defendant No. 2 in S/172/2025.

Ms. Rishika Harish a/w Mr. Asadulla Thangal, Mr. Ayush Chaddha i/by AZB & Partners for Defendant Nos. 1 to 6 in S/148/2025 and for Defendant Nos. 1 and 7 to 10 in S/172/2025.

Ms. Abha Gokhale a/w Ms. Sonali Mehta i/b Desai & Diwanji for Defendant No. 7 in S/148/2025 and for Defendant No. 3 in S/172/2025.

Ms. Sonali Aggarwal i/by Dhruve Liladhar & Co. for Defendant Nos. 8 and 9 in S/148/2025.

Mr. Ritish Desai a/w Ms. Rashi Shah and Ms. Jinisha Koti i/by Kartikeya and Associates for Defendant No. 11 in S/148/2025 and for Plaintiff in S/172/2025.

Mr. Rahul Dwarkadas a/w Ms. Sanaya Contractor i/by RJD & Partners for Defendant Nos. 12 and 13 in S/148/2025.

Mr. Gaurav Mehta a/w Ms. Sonali Aggarwal i/by Dhruve Liladhar & Co. for Defendant Nos. 4 and 5 in S/172/2025.

-----

SHARAYU  
PANDURANG  
KHOT

Digitally  
signed by  
SHARAYU  
PANDURANG  
KHOT  
Date:  
2025.08.05  
11:07:30  
+0530

**CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J**

**DATE : 4 August 2025**

**ORDER :**

1. Matter is mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By Praecept bearing today's date, the learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant Nos. 1 to 6 in the above Interim Application has sought for extension of time to file Affidavit in Reply which was to be filed on or before 5th July 2025 as per order dated 20th June 2025. She states that the Affidavit in Reply has been served on the other side.
3. Accordingly extension of time is granted.
4. Defendant Nos. 1 to 6 shall file Affidavit in Reply by 6th August 2025.
5. The Plaintiff shall file their Affidavit in Rejoinder within a period of one week thereafter.
6. Praecept is accordingly, disposed of.

**[R.I. CHAGLA J.]**