

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2689 OF 2025  
IN  
SUIT NO. 148 OF 2025

Achal Jaita

... Applicant

*In the matter between*

Achal Jatia

... Plaintiff

V/s.

Amit Jaita & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6283 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6285 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6280 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6287 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO 6270 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6288 OF 2025  
IN  
SUIT NO. 148 OF 2025

AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV

Digitally signed  
by AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV  
Date: 2026.02.24  
11:01:54 +0530

---

**Ms. Nikita Mishra**, a/w, Mr. Atharva Patwardhan, i/b, M/s. Rashmikant & Partners for the Plaintiff.

**Mr. Rajendra Barot**, a/w, Mr. Asad Thangal, Ms. Sherna Doongaji, Mr. Ayush Chaddha & Ms. Deepti Prabhu, i/b, AZB & Partners, for the Defendant Nos. 1 to 6.

**Ms. Sonali Mehta**, a/w, Mr. Kanishk Varma, i/b, Desai & Diwanji, for the Defendant No. 7.

**Ms. Sonali Aggarwal**, i/b, M/s. Dhruve Liladhar & Co., for the Defendant Nos. 8 & 9.

**Ms. Shireen Mistri**, i/b, RJD & Partners for the Defendant Nos. 12 & 13.

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**P. C.:**

1. Both parties shall file and exchange note on arguments that they intend to make together with judgments that that they intend to rely upon no later than 5<sup>th</sup> March 2026.
2. Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**