

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.18
16:50:07 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2689 OF 2025
WITH
SUIT NO. 148 OF 2025

Achal Jatia .. Applicant
In the matter between
Achal Jatia .. Plaintiff
V/s.
Amit Jatia & Ors. .. Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6283 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6285 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6280 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6287 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO 6270 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6288 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 148 OF 2025
WITH
SUIT NO. 172 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4529 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 172 OF 2025

Mr. Asadulla Thangal i/b. AZB Partners for original Defendant no. 1/Applicant in IA/6283/2025.

Ms. Kinjal Shah a/w. Ms. Pooja Vasandani i/b. Rashmikant & Partners for Plaintiff

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 18th APRIL 2026

P. C.:

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. By way of praecipe dated 18th April 2026, place the matter on **21st April 2026 at 4:00 p.m.** instead of 22nd April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav